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TEXAS NINE STATES

To avoid disclosing individual operations,

poults hatched and eggs set for the week

ending October 17, 1981, are not available.

The nine states in the weekly program reported

a total of 1,646,000 poults hatched, 5 percent

below a year ago, but 11 percent above a week
ago. Eggs set during the week at 2,214,000,
were down 16 percent from last year, but up 1

percent from last week.

Thus far this season, 10,779,000 poults have

been hatched, 8 percent below the corresponding

period last year.

TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

EGGS SET (000) *:POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK WEEK ENDING : CURB WK
STATE- ------------------------------------------------- : AS X OF--------------------------------------------------AS I OF

SEP 19 SEP 26 OCT 3 OCT 10 OCT 17 : YEAR AGO : SEP 19 SEP 26 OCT 3 OCT 10 OCT 17 : YR AGO

CALIF 114 363 227 261 191 63 252 168 233 137 123 72
I'WA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
h0 2/ 301 2/ 345 339 86 2/ 2/ 2/ 174 2/ 2/
N C 690" 613 629 513 560 93 402 407 404 374 493 110
OHuO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEx 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 135 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2i
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
'4INN-WIS 1/: 507 369 484 371 436 72 396 310 326 384 362 74

CuRRENT WK :
TOTAL-1981 : 2,397* 2251 2,310 2,196 2,214 : 1,680 1,459 1.524 1,481 1,646
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE
PREY YR 2,492 2,500 2,324 2,398 2,630 : 1,599 1,665 1,783 1,737 1,72N
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PERCENT OF
PREY YR 96 90 99 92 84 105 88 85 85 95
----------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------

SEP be 81
TI OATE
TOTAL 6,819 9,070 11,380 13,576 15,790 : 4,669 6,128 7,652 9,133 10,779
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

:OMPARA8LE
PREY YR 7,688 10,188 12,512 14,910 17,540 4,865 6,530 8,313 10,050 11,778

P RENT OF
eK E 89 89 91 91 90 : 96 94 92 91 92
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
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